

## 2021 MQHA YOUTH INCENTIVE FUND PROGRAM

Earn money back while you show Youth classes at MQHA shows. \$1000 added money \$25 nomination fee per horse/rider combination

## **Guidelines To Participate**

- 1. Exhibitor must be a current MQHA Youth member in good standing; horse must have an MQHA back number.
- 2. Nomination fee is \$25 per horse/rider combination per calendar year (January 1—December 31, 2021).
- Points will start to accumulate <u>after</u> the completed enrollment form <u>and</u> \$25 nomination fee are received by MQHA Youth Incentive Fund, c/o Tracy Tiner, 3405 Parkway Street, Butte, MT 59701 or by the show secretary at any MQHA show.
- 4. Funds will be paid on a one horse/one youth rider combination.
- 5. Funds will be paid on every MQHA point earned in Youth Classes, Level 1 Youth, Youth Walk/Trot, and Rookie Youth classes.
- 6. The value of each point will be calculated after the last MQHA show of the calendar year based on the total money in the Incentive Fund and the total points earned by Youth enrolled in the Incentive Fund.
- 7. Each Incentive Fund point earner will be issued one check at the 2021 Convention, and
- 8. Each check will be payable to the Youth rider earning the points.

| 2021 MQHA Youth Incentive Fund Enrollment Form |              |             |
|--|--------------|-------------|
| Youth Name:                                    |              | AQHA #:     |
| Horse's Reg. Name:                             |              |             |
|  | MQHA Back #: |             |
| Youth Address:                                 |              |             |
| City:  | State:       | Zip Code:   |
| Phone #:                                       | Email:       |             |
|  |              |             |
| Date Form Received:                            | Date \$25 Fe | e Received: |
| Date 2021 MQHA Membership Paid:                |              | _           |